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Overview of Consolidated Financial Results as of September 30, 2025
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Overview of Consolidated Financial Results as of September 30, 2025

(Millions of yen) Q2 FY Ending
March 2026 Profit Margin YOY Q2 FY Ended

March 2025
Net sales 23,343 - 9.3% 21,349
Gross profit 5,000 21.4% 9.2% 4,579
Operating profit 2,647 11.3% 10.2% 2,401
Ordinary profit 2,756 11.8% 12.9% 2,442
Profit attributable to owners of
parent (interim) 1,984 8.5% 20.1% 1,652

Financial Results operating results


Sheet1

		(Millions of yen)		Q2 FY Ending March 2026		Profit Margin		YOY		Q2 FY Ended March 2025

		Net sales		23,343		- 		9.3%		21,349

		Gross profit		5,000		21.4%		9.2%		4,579

		Operating profit		2,647		11.3%		10.2%		2,401

		Ordinary profit		2,756		11.8%		12.9%		2,442

		Profit attributable to owners of parent (interim)		1,984		8.5%		20.1%		1,652
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Overview of Consolidated Financial Results as of September 30, 2025

Each business field performed well this fiscal year as well, with proceeds exceeding the plan, 
achieving an increase in revenue

With regard to SG&A expenses, although we are actively expanding business and human 
resource investments for future business expansion, these increases were absorbed by the 
positive effects of revenue increases

Despite cost overruns on certain projects due to increased man-hours more than expected 
associated with entering new business domains with a high degree of technical difficulty,
profit growth was secured through higher revenues

Highlights highl ight
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Highlights of Each Field

34

41

20

30

40

Fiscal year ended March 31,
2025 (interim period)

Fiscal year ending March 31,
2026 (interim period)

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+18.3％
Enterprise SaaS solution
projects continue to
perform strongly

IT Consulting & Services Field IT Consulting & Services IT Solutions for Financial Services Field Financial IT solutions

95

98

80

90

100

Fiscal year ended March 31,
2025 (interim period)

Fiscal year ending March 31,
2026 (interim period)

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+3.0%

System development projects,
particularly for the banking and 
insurance sectors,
are performing well
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Highlights of Each Field

Platform Solutions Field Platform solutions

25

30

10

20

30

Fiscal year ended March 31,
2025 (interim period)

Fiscal year ending March 31,
2026 (interim period)

Infrastructure development projects 
for banking, insurance, and 
transportation sectors continued to 
perform well

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+17.8%

IT Solutions for Public Corporations Field Public corporation IT solutions

57

63

40

50

60

Fiscal year ended March 31,
2025 (interim period)

Fiscal year ending March 31,
2026 (interim period)

Development projects for the 
steel industry and government 
agencies ontinued to perform well

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+10.6％
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Status of Key Measures as of September 30, 2025
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Basic Strategy

×Basic Strategy

1

Diversification and Advancement of 
Expertise and Knowledge

Basic Strategy

2

Enhancement of Proposal Capabilities 
that Connect to Customer Value

Expand holdings in highly specialized 

fields to strengthen problem-solving 

capabilities for increasingly complex 

customer challenges

Enhance proposal capabilities that 

connect IT to customer value

 through deep understanding of 

elemental technology characteristics,

 customer situations, and strategies

Proceeds 600 Hundreds 
of millions 

of yen

Operating 
profit 62 Hundreds 

of millions 
of yen
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Key Strategies and Target Management Indicators

Number of employees

2,900 persons

Business portfolio

1.5 billion yen

Consulting business

2.0 billion yen

Product sales business

Dividend payout ratio

40 % or more

Portfolio by industry

45%
Financial field

40%
Corporate field

15%

Public field

Business Strategy Investment Strategy Human Resource Strategy

Key Strategies

 Deepen our value chain
 and promote better offerings

 Enhance our expertise related to each 
business and expand our business 
domain

 Expand global business

 Promote business investment that 
integrates advanced technologies 
acquisition and marketing functions

 Strengthen human capital

 Promote strategic partnerships
 that include M&A and alliances

 Enhance management that possesses 
advanced expertise

 Pursue advancement of training systems
in engineering fields

 Promote the success of diverse human 
resources and improve employee 
engagement

High-end business
ratio

25 %
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KPI Progress: High-End Business

Related sales have shown steady growth as 
we actively take on support requiring 
advanced specialized technical expertise in 
upstream processes such as systems 
planning and design, as well as technically 
challenging projects.

Highlights highl ight

High-End Business
By accurately capturing market and customer 
trends and leveraging cutting-edge 
technologies, including state-of-the-art 
architecture design and enhanced security, 
we have successfully delivered high-value-
added services for projects with demanding 
technical requirements.

3,954 

7,518 

4,776 

10,080 

15,000 

18.5

16.9

20.5
21.0

25.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

0

4,000

8,000

12,000

16,000

H1 Full year H1 Full year Full year

High-End Business

Share of sales (%)

Targets

Fiscal year ended 
March 31, 2025

Fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2026

Fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2028

(Millions of yen) (%)
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KPI Progress: Consulting Business

Marketing activities conducted last 
fiscal year generated numerous 
new customer leads, with sales 
continuing to trend upward

We are expanding our consulting 
team and will continue to focus on 
winning additional projects to 
achieve our sales targets

Highlights highl ight

290

807

522

1,000

1,500

0

400

800

1,200

1,600

上期 通期 上期 通期 通期

Year on Year

80% increase

Fiscal year ended 
March 31, 2025

Fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2026

Fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2028

(Millions of yen)
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KPI Progress: Product Sales Business

Sales of our proprietary products, SaaS 
solutions such as ServiceNow, and BI tools 
have grown

We will continue to focus on strengthening 
sales efforts, including cross-selling and 
marketing, to further grow sales of our 
proprietary products and solutions

Highlights highl ight

495

1,086

565

1,100

2,000

0

400

800

1,200

1,600

2,000

上期 通期 上期 通期 通期

Year on Year

14% increase

(Millions of yen)

Fiscal year ended 
March 31, 2025

Fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2026

Fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2028
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KPI Progress: Portfolio by Industry

While overall sales across all industry sectors 
have expanded, progress toward the industry 
sector portfolio targets set for the final year
of our medium-term management plan
continued to perform well

Sales to the public sector and 
manufacturing industries have been 
particularly strong

Highlights highl ight

48.0 46.9 45.0 

39.3 39.8 40.0 

12.7 13.3 15.0 

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

90.0

100.0

2025.3 2025.9 2028.3
Financial field Corporate field Public field

*Detailed sales by industry sector are provided 
on page 25, "Overview of Proceeds by 
Customer Industry"

(%) Targets
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Topic (1): Consulting Business

October 15, 2025: Press release September 9, 2025: Press release

Our Initiatives Related to the Scaled Agile Framework (SAFe)
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Topic (2): Services and Case Studies

September 16, 2025: Press releaseSeptember 2, 2025: Press releaseJune 18, 2025: Press release

Launched New Migration Services and Generated Customer Case Studies
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Outlook for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026
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Outlook for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026 (By Field)

78

86

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

2025.3 2026.3

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+10.6％
Our SaaS, iPaaS, and other cloud
solutions are solid.
We will develop better offerings 
through combinations of various services.

IT Consulting & Services Field IT Consulting & Services IT Solutions for Financial Services Field Financial IT solutions

194

203

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

2025.3 2026.3

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+4.9%

Due to good demand for modernization,
 we will expand mainly in the credit 
and banking fields.



© 2025 TDC SOFT Inc. 19

Outlook for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026 (By Field)

Platform Solutions Field Platform solutions

53

61

20

30

40

50

60

70

2025.3 2026.3

Our business is expected to 
steadily expand due to ongoing 
cloud needs.

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+7.8%

IT Solutions for Public Corporations Field Public corporation IT solutions

120

129

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

2025.3 2026.3

Led by large-scale projects driven 
by  social infrastructure demand, 
particularly in the public sector.
Continuing to expand support from 
IT/DX planning as customers' partners.

(Hundreds of millions of yen)

YoY

+11.7％
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Outlook for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2026

Final Results Forecast and Dividend Forecast

The business environment is expected to remain strong, with revenue projected to increase 
8.1% year-on-year
While maintaining an operating profit margin of 10% or more, we will continue to actively invest 
in future business expansion, including securing  and developing human resources aimed at 
acquiring advanced elemental technologies  and strengthening expertise in line with our 
medium-term management plan

(Millions of Yen) Net sales Operating profit Ordinary profit Net earnings EPS
(yen)

Dividend Forecast
(yen)

48,000 5,100 5,200 3,520
(+8.1%) (+6.9%) (+6.6%) (+2.5%)

Full Fiscal Year 74.67 30


Sheet1

		(Millions of Yen)		Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Net earnings		EPS
(yen)		Dividend Forecast
(yen)

		Full Fiscal Year		48,000		5,100		5,200		3,520		74.67		30

				(+8.1%)		(+6.9%)		(+6.6%)		(+2.5%)
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Overview of Financial Results as of September 30, 2025
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Financial Results as of September 30, 2025 - Categories

Financial Statements

Overview of Proceeds by 
Customer Industry

Operating Profit Analysis

Orders Received/Backlog
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Financial Statements

Statement of Income Profit and Loss Statement Balance Sheet Balance sheet

(Millions of Yen) Q2 FY Ending
 March 2026

Q2 FY Ended
 March 2025 Change

Net sales 23,343 21,349 9.3%
 Labor expenses 7,420 6,953 6.7%
 Outsourcing expenses 10,404 9,319 11.6%
　Other expenses 721 667 8.2%
　In-process
    increase/decrease

(204) (169) 20.3%

Cost of sales 18,342 16,770 9.4%
Gross profit 5,000 4,579 9.2%
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 2,353 2,177 8.1%

Operating profit 2,647 2,401 10.2%
Non-operating
income/expenses 109 41 167.7%

Ordinary profit 2,756 2,442 12.9%
Profit before income taxes 2,922 2,442 19.7%
Interim profit 1,984 1,652 20.1%
EPS 42.04 yen 35.06 yen 19.9%

End of Q2 FY
Ending March 2026

FY Ended March
2025 Change

28,616 28,287 1.2%
Current assets 22,105 23,248 -4.9%
Non-current assets 6,511 5,039 29.2%

6,680 7,406 -9.8%
Current liabilities 6,234 6,870 -9.3%
Non-current liabilities 446 535 -16.6%

21,935 20,881 5.0%
28,615 28,287 1.2%
76.7% 73.8% -
463.65 442.98 4.7%

Total liabilities and net assets

Owners’ equity ratio	

Net assets per share

(Millions of Yen)

Total assets

Total liabilities

Total net assets


Sheet1

		(Millions of Yen)		Q2 FY Ending
 March 2026		Q2 FY Ended
 March 2025		Change

		Net sales		23,343		21,349		9.3%

		 Labor expenses		7,420		6,953		6.7%

		 Outsourcing expenses		10,404		9,319		11.6%

		　Other expenses		721		667		8.2%

		　In-process 
    increase/decrease		(204)		(169)		20.3%

		Cost of sales		18,342		16,770		9.4%

		Gross profit		5,000		4,579		9.2%

		Selling, general and administrative expenses		2,353		2,177		8.1%

		Operating profit		2,647		2,401		10.2%

		Non-operating income/expenses		109		41		167.7%

		Ordinary profit		2,756		2,442		12.9%

		Profit before income taxes		2,922		2,442		19.7%

		Interim profit		1,984		1,652		20.1%

		EPS		42.04 yen		35.06 yen		19.9%






Sheet1

		(Millions of Yen)				End of Q2 FY Ending March 2026		FY Ended March 2025		Change

		Total assets				28615968517		28286821569		1.2%

				Current assets		22105025446		23247699139		-4.9%

				Non-current assets		6510943071		5039122430		29.2%

		Total liabilities				6680173108		7405542560		-9.8%

				Current liabilities		6233970446		6870341467		-9.3%

				Non-current liabilities		446202662		535201093		-16.6%

		Total net assets				21935000000		20881279009		5.0%

		Total liabilities and net assets				28615000000		28286821569		1.2%

		Owners’ equity ratio					76.7%		73.8%		- 

		Net assets per share				463.65		442.98		4.7%
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Financial Statements

15,250

Balance of cash, 
etc. at the 

beginning of the 
period

Balance of cash, 
etc. at the end of 

the period

874

(2,005)
(1,485)

12,633

CF from 
operating 
activities CF from 

investing 
activities CF from 

financing 
activities

Statement of Cash Flows 15,250

Profit (loss) before income taxes 2,922

Increase in notes and accounts
receivable – trade and contract assets (202)

Other (1,087)

Income taxes (759)

CF from operating activities 874

Purchase of securities (1,098)

Purchase of investment securities (1,203)

Other 296

CF from investing activities (2,005)

Net increase in short-term loans payable (186)

Dividend payment (1,292)

Other (7)

CF from financing activities (1,485)

12,633

Balance of cash etc. at the beginning of the
period

Balance of cash, etc. at the end of the period

Cash Flow Statement


Sheet1

		Balance of cash etc. at the beginning of the period				15,250

				Profit (loss) before income taxes		2,922

				Increase in notes and accounts receivable – trade and contract assets		(202)

				Other		(1,087)

				Income taxes		(759)

				CF from operating activities		874

				Purchase of securities		(1,098)

				Purchase of investment securities		(1,203)

				Other		296

				CF from investing activities		(2,005)

				Net increase in short-term loans payable		(186)

				Dividend payment		(1,292)

				Other		(7)

				CF from financing activities		(1,485)

		Balance of cash, etc. at the end of the period				12,633
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Overview of Proceeds by Customer Industry

As of September 30, 2023 As of September 30, 2024 As of September 30, 2025 Unit (Millions of yen)

3,343 
3,749 

2,648 

2,270 

4,868 

1,975 

4,095 

3,804 

2,470 
2,766 

5,517 

2,694 

4,607 

3,574 
2,776 

3,966 

5,321 

3,096 

Finance

Banking Credit Insurance Manufacturing Non-manufacturing Public agencies and 
organizations
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Orders Received/Backlog

Orders Received/Backlog
Orders received Backlog Proceeds Unit (Millions of yen)

18,856

20,841 21,349
23,068 23,343

19,351

22,604
21,984 22,456 23,268

8,585
10,128 10,766

11,422 11,347

H1 H2 H1 H2 H1

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2024 Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025 Fiscal year ending March 31, 2026
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Operating Profit Analysis

Operating Profit Analysis

(Millions of yen)

2,401

+421 (175)
2,647

Revenue 
increase effect

Increased in sales 
expenses

As of September 30, 2024

Gross profit

Increase in proceeds leading to profit improvement

Sales expenses

Expansion of recruitment and education investment

Expansion of business investment for new 
technology acquisition, etc.

Strengthening marketing initiatives

Profit margin remained flat (21.4%)

As of September 30, 2025
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https://www.tdc.co.jp/

*Note about this document:

The future projections for the TDC Soft Group outlined in this document are based on information available at the present time. 

    These projections are subject to change due to inherent uncertainties and changes in business operations in the future.

Shift to the Smart SI
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